ARTIPLASTIC®

LAVORAZIONE MATERIE PLASTICHE

CELEBRATING

YEARS

1973-2013
- =

27 February 2018

CONFORMITY DECLARATION

With this letter we certificate that our SPIRALATED PIPES praduct with code:

0016TU
0018TU
0020TU

are manufactured with below material technical data:

SOFT PVC:

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Peso Specifico
Specific Weight

Durezza
Hardness

Carico di Rottura
Tensile Strength

Allungamento a Rottura
Elongation at Break

Temp. di Irrig. a Torsione
Cold Flex

Stabilita Termica
Heat Stability

TESTING METHOD

IS0 1183

IS0 868

IS0 527

IS0 527

1S0 458

CEl 20-34/3-2

UNIT OF MEASURE

g/cm3

Shore

N/mm2

Minutes

VALUE

1,255

A73

18,5

300

30
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RIGID PVC:

TECHNICAL INFORMATION TESTING METHOD
Peso Specifico IS0 1183
Specific Weight

Grado Vicat (5 Kg.) IS0 306

Vicat Point (5 Kg.)

Durezza 1S0 868
Hardness

Carico di Rottura IS0 527

Tensile Strength

Carico di Snervamento IS0 527
Yield Point
Allungamento a Rottura IS0 527

Elongation at Break

Modulo Elastico 1S0178
Flexural Modulus

Izod23°C IS0 180
Impact Strength
Infiammabilita UL 94

Inflammability

UNIT OF MEASURE

g/cm3

Shore D

N/mm?2

N/mm2

N/mm2

J/m

VALUE

1,535

B1

80

35

37,5

90

3400

70

ClassVO
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With this document we declare total lack (or presence in minimum quantity as scripted in ROHS normative ) of
hazardous Substances in all the article of our production.

We herewith declare that our PVC compounds used to produce spiralated pipes system is properly added to resist to UV
RAYS .

Best regards
ARTIPLASTIC MACOS SRL
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